

Proclamation

The City of Biwabik is a Celebrate Minnesota 1990 Community; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: The Biwabik Weihnachtfest and Lighting Festival, to be conducted December 2, 1989, is the first official community event kicking off Celebrate Minnesota 1990 community activities; and

WHEREAS: Thousands of volunteer hours have been devoted to the planning and staging of Celebrate Minnesota 1990 events in the City of Biwabik;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the second day of December to be

BIWABIK DAY

in Minnesota in honor of their Celebrate Minnesota 1990 Activities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-eighth day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JAN08 1990

Joan anderson thouse

Secretary of State